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6:15 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R115,000 Maiden Plate 
(Class Mdnf) 
Class Record:	 30/07/2017	 Edith’s Rose	 S Randolph	 57.0kg	 0:56.75
Course Record:	 05/07/2014	 Mr Whatever	 A Marcus	 58.0kg	 0:55.47

1000m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 0:58.70

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 7
	 2	 099790
	 3	 753
	 4	 632244
	 5	  
	 6	 66
	 7	 727223
	 8	  
	 9	 604

Winning Beauty
Mia Barca
Edge Of Tomorrow
Head Girl
Lightinthedarkness
Dashing Duchess
Sweet Julia
Sun In My Pocket
Oh Yoko

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 11-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 13-�0�-3-3
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-3-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

	 $0	 2	sa-f	 57	 [	 1]	t
	 $5,625	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 2]	t
	 $16,500	 2	sa-f	 57	 [	 3]	B
	 $85,550	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 4]	t
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 57	 [	 5]	
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 57	 [	 6]	
	 $67,500	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 7]	
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 57	 [	 8]	
	 $6,500	 2	sa-f	 57	 [	 9]	

B Plaatjies -4
A R Al-mansouri -4
S Khumalo
C Habib
R A Venniker -1.5
N Patel
A Mgudlwa
S Moodley
M Yeni

6.7%
20.0%
15.3%
12.1%
10.1%

5.0%
8.4%

11.4%
12.4%

W H Marwing
B D Botes
N Kotzen
W A Nel
D S Bosch
Y Govender
A Wright
W Whitehead
H/M Crawford/RI

7.0%
9.7%
6.3%

14.9%
10.9%

9.9%
12.5%
11.8%

8.6%

	--	  --	
	 67	 51	
	--	  --	
	 78	 60	 -3

	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	 72	 71	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 3	 Edge Of Tomorrow
	 7	 Sweet Julia
	 4	 Head Girl
	 6	 Dashing Duchess

4	 Head Girl	 89%
6	 Dashing Duchess	 50%
2	 Mia Barca	 28%
3	 Edge Of Tomorrow	 28%
7	 Sweet Julia	 28%

7	 Sweet Julia	 44%
4	 Head Girl	 33%

7	 Sweet Julia	 47%
3	 Edge Of Tomorrow	 33%
4	 Head Girl	 27%

3	 Edge Of Tomorrow	0:57.77
7	 Sweet Julia	 0:57.84
4	 Head Girl	 0:57.90
2	 Mia Barca	 0:59.46
6	 Dashing Duchess	 0:59.69

2
6:50 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R115,000 Maiden Plate 
(Class Mdnf) 
Class Record:	 14/03/2022	 Nkalanzinzi	 A Marcus	 60.0kg	 1:22.24
Course Record:	 21/02/2016	 Diamond King (nz)	 A Marcus	 56.0kg	 1:19.73

1400m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:23.37

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	  
	 2	 865537
	 3	 597544
	 4	 4
	 5	  
	 6	 562324
	 7	 055967
	 8	 450
	 9	 948526

Admirals Queen
Madame Pompadour
Long Street
Facile
Grande Rosalie
An Air Of Pride
Perfectly Picked
Grand Occasion
Dee Day

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 14-�0�-0-3
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 10-�0�-3-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-0

	 $0	 2	sa-f	 56	 [	 1]	
	 $47,250	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 2]	B
	 $16,000	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 3]	B
	 $5,750	 2	sa-f	 56	 [	 4]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 5]	
	 $72,250	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 6]	B
	 $4,500	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 7]	B
	 $9,000	 2	sa-f	 56	 [	 8]	
	 $29,625	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 9]	

T Godden
C Habib
M Thackeray
R Fourie
N Patel
C Zackey
S Moodley
R A Venniker -1.5

C F Dicken

9.9%
12.1%

3.8%
22.7%

5.0%
11.4%
11.4%
10.1%

6.1%

D S Bosch
W Whitehead
A J Rivalland
G S Kotzen
D Kannemeyer
D Kannemeyer
W Whitehead
M L Roberts
G I Rich

10.9%
11.8%
12.1%

8.1%
11.2%
11.2%
11.8%

8.0%
8.2%

	--	  --	
	 79	 68	
	 69	 69	 +1
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	 72	 71	 -1
	 69	 60	 -6
	--	  --	
	 68	 68	
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	4	 Facile
	 6	 An Air Of Pride
	 8	 Grand Occasion
	 3	 Long Street

9	 Dee Day	 64%
3	 Long Street	 17%
2	 Madame Pompadour	 14%
6	 An Air Of Pride	 11%

6	 An Air Of Pride	 33%
9	 Dee Day	 22%
2	 Madame Pompadour	 8%

6	 An Air Of Pride	 22%
9	 Dee Day	 13%
2	 Madame Pompadour	 8%

9	 Dee Day	 1:22.73
6	 An Air Of Pride	 1:23.71
2	 Madame Pompadour	 1:24.01
4	 Facile	 1:25.47
3	 Long Street	 1:26.06



3
7:25 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R115,000 Maiden Plate 
(Class Mdnm) 
Class Record:	 25/10/2023	 Future Of Energy	 C Habib	 60.0kg	 1:41.32
Course Record:	 02/06/2021	 Sea Master	 R Fourie	 55.5kg	 1:39.14

1700m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:41.81

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 086
	 2	 98
	 3	 584
	 4	 00
	 5	 986839
	 6	 87
	 7	 06432
	 8	 70
	 9	 448007
	10	 9
	11	587762

q

Evies Horizon
Jolly Flagman
Notable
The Lodge
Animal Impact
Roman’s Revenge
Palermo
Crystal Blue
Act Of Genius
Jupiter Hills
Noble Warrior

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 12-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-2-0

	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 1]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 2]	B
	 $8,750	 2	sa-c	 56	 [	 3]	
	 $0	 2	sa-g	 56	 [	 4]	B
	 $17,875	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 5]	
	 $0	 2	sa-g	 56	 [	 6]	
	 $38,500	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 7]	Bt

	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 8]	t
	 $6,000	 2	sa-g	 56	 [	 9]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	10]	t
	 $40,000	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	11]	

D Daniels
C Maujean
S Moodley
J Jacobs
C F Dicken
R Fourie
S Khumalo
A Mgudlwa
T Godden
C Habib
R A Venniker -1.5

5.7%
6.2%

11.4%
9.7%
6.1%

22.7%
15.3%

8.4%
9.9%

12.1%
10.1%

P V Lafferty
N Kotzen
C Hewitson
N Kotzen
W Whitehead
G S Kotzen
M N Prinsloo
D W Moore
M D Miller
M N Prinsloo
M L Roberts

7.0%
6.3%
6.9%
6.3%

11.8%
8.1%

10.9%
6.2%
8.7%

10.9%
8.0%

	 67	 67	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	 75	 65	 -2
	--	  --	
	 78	 78	 +4
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	 78	 62	
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 7	 Palermo
	 6	 Roman’s Revenge
	 3	 Notable
	 11	Noble Warrior

1	 Evies Horizon	 61%
3	 Notable	 44%
5	 Animal Impact	 36%
7	 Palermo	 27%
11	Noble Warrior	 22%

7	 Palermo	 67%
11	Noble Warrior	 22%
5	 Animal Impact	 11%

11	Noble Warrior	 67%
5	 Animal Impact	 17%

11	Noble Warrior	 1:42.04
5	 Animal Impact	 1:42.49
2	 Jolly Flagman	 1:48.07
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8:00 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R110,000 Fm 65 Handicap 
(Class Fm65) 
Class Record:	 31/05/2023	 Gilda Gray	 S Khumalo	 56.5kg	 1:55.38
Course Record:	 25/04/2021	 Emerald Palace	 W Kennedy	 58.0kg	 1:52.26

1900m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:55.38

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 395767
	 2	 206658
	 3	 698210
	 4	 578521
	 5	 048694
	 6	 777530
	 7	 453450
	 8	 911950
	 9	 667381
	10	848004

q

q

q

p

q

p

q

q

q

q

Mythical Tune
Doctor’s Orders
Burmese Tiara
Canford Queen
Natalia
Vermacilli
English Primrose
Hot Strike
Whatsupbuttacup
Top Ten

	 24-�1�-3-5
	 15-�1�-2-1
	 40-�5�-7-5
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 18-�1�-1-1
	 20-�1�-2-3
	 26-�3�-0-2
	 25-�3�-3-2
	 9-�2�-0-1
	 31-�1�-0-7

	 $188,000	 5	sa-m	 53	 [	 1]	
	 $118,500	 3	sa-f	 57.5	[	 2]	B
	 $481,875	 6	sa-m	 61.5	[	 3]	t
	 $95,875	 3	sa-f	 59.5	[	 4]	
	 $87,500	 4	sa-m	 52.5	[	 5]	
	 $139,500	 4	sa-m	 55	 [	 6]	
	 $188,125	 5	sa-m	 54.5	[	 7]	
	 $233,000	 6	sa-m	 60	 [	 8]	
	 $139,250	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 9]	
	 $130,500	 6	sa-m	 55	 [	10]	B

K J Lihaba
T Godden
C Habib
J Gates
B Plaatjies -4
M Yeni
C F Dicken
S Moodley
A Mgudlwa
R Fourie

10.8%
9.9%

12.1%
4.5%
6.7%

12.4%
6.1%

11.4%
8.4%

22.7%

D C Howells
M Dixon
B D Botes
G Van Zyl (jnr)
M L Roberts
B D Botes
G I Rich
M Dixon
A Wright
G B Puller

12.1%
9.7%
9.7%

12.7%
8.0%
9.7%
8.2%
9.7%

12.5%
8.0%

	 61	 51	 -1
	 76	 64	 -2
	 71	 68	
	 68	 68	
	 71	 50	
	 69	 55	
	 79	 54	
	 66	 65	
	 70	 65	 +4
	 58	 55	 +5
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 6	 Vermacilli
	 2	 Doctor’s Orders
	 1	 Mythical Tune
	 9	 Whatsupbuttacup

3	 Burmese Tiara	 67%
2	 Doctor’s Orders	 56%
4	 Canford Queen	 42%
7	 English Primrose	 17%
10	Top Ten	 3%

4	 Canford Queen	 56%
9	 Whatsupbuttacup	 33%
2	 Doctor’s Orders	 33%
1	 Mythical Tune	 28%
6	 Vermacilli	 23%

8	 Hot Strike	 50%
2	 Doctor’s Orders	 47%
1	 Mythical Tune	 17%
10	Top Ten	 6%

10	Top Ten	 1:55.52
2	 Doctor’s Orders	 1:56.25
8	 Hot Strike	 1:58.56
1	 Mythical Tune	 1:59.18
5	 Natalia	 1:59.96
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8:35 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R120,000 Mr 90 Handicap 
(Class Mr90) 
Class Record:	 27/11/2015	 Arabian National	 M Yeni	 58.5kg	 0:56.96
Course Record:	 05/07/2014	 Mr Whatever	 A Marcus	 58.0kg	 0:55.47

1000m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 0:57.17

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 654418
	 2	 332216
	 3	 821380
	 4	 144007
	 5	 145426
	 6	 452181
	 7	 154914
	 8	 654136
	 9	 620389

p

p

p

q

p

p

p

Russian Doll
Shot Of Courage
Super Fast
Yamadori
Diani
Intrepid
B Fiftytwo
Mr Henley
Usa’s Hope

	 10-�3�-0-1
	 33-�3�-4-4
	 14-�2�-4-1
	 9-�2�-1-1
	 20-�5�-2-1
	 34-�5�-5-3
	 11-�2�-0-0
	 16-�2�-1-3
	 14-�2�-2-4

	 $253,500	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 1]	
	 $287,000	 5	sa-g	 52	 [	 2]	
	 $198,125	 4	sa-g	 54.5	[	 3]	
	 $180,075	 3	sa-g	 59	 [	 4]	Bt

	 $318,000	 4	sa-g	 62	 [	 5]	B
	 $393,900	 5	sa-g	 53.5	[	 6]	B
	 $149,500	 3	sa-g	 56.5	[	 7]	t
	 $199,875	 4	sa-g	 57	 [	 8]	
	 $297,800	 4	sa-g	 59	 [	 9]	

R A Venniker -1.5
S Moodley
M Thackeray
S Veale
R Fourie
A Mgudlwa
T Godden
J Jacobs
C Zackey

10.1%
11.4%

3.8%
10.7%
22.7%

8.4%
9.9%
9.7%

11.4%

M L Roberts
T Pretorius
A J Rivalland
J S Snaith
D S Bosch
A Wright
P B Muscutt
A J Rivalland
D Kannemeyer

8.0%
6.5%

12.1%
11.0%
10.9%
12.5%
15.3%
12.1%
11.2%

	 90	 90	
	 73	 73	
	 80	 79	 -1
	 92	 90	
	 94	 94	
	 99	 77	 +5
	 85	 85	
	 90	 84	
	 93	 88	 -2
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 6	 Intrepid
	 5	 Diani
	 1	 Russian Doll
	 9	 Usa’s Hope

2	 Shot Of Courage	 67%
6	 Intrepid	 50%
3	 Super Fast	 50%
7	 B Fiftytwo	 47%
4	 Yamadori	 42%

3	 Super Fast	 67%
1	 Russian Doll	 56%
8	 Mr Henley	 50%
5	 Diani	 37%
6	 Intrepid	 33%

6	 Intrepid	 44%
4	 Yamadori	 42%
2	 Shot Of Courage	 31%
7	 B Fiftytwo	 29%
1	 Russian Doll	 17%

2	 Shot Of Courage	 0:56.31
1	 Russian Doll	 0:56.57
3	 Super Fast	 0:57.02
7	 B Fiftytwo	 0:57.26
6	 Intrepid	 0:57.65

6
9:15 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R120,000 Mr 98 Handicap 
(Class Mr98) 
Class Record:	 15/03/2020	 Padre Pio	 C Zackey	 60.5kg	 1:20.89
Course Record:	 21/02/2016	 Diamond King (nz)	 A Marcus	 56.0kg	 1:19.73

1400m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:20.89

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 146237
	 2	 361665
	 3	 438562
	 4	 389606
	 5	 223185
	 6	 514825
	 7	 384290
	 8	 725733
	 9	 651216

q

p

p

q

p

p

p

Grinkov
Ibutho
Rosh Kedesh
Beechamwood Boy
Prince Of Taranto
Nelson Bay
Blackberry Malt
Mr Master Starter
William Rufus

	 15-�3�-1-3
	 38-�6�-4-7
	 11-�2�-1-3
	 31-�7�-4-6
	 25-�6�-4-3
	 13-�3�-1-1
	 22-�2�-3-5
	 24-�5�-1-5
	 16-�4�-2-1

	 $310,875	 4	sa-g	 62	 [	 1]	t
	 $445,125	 6	sa-g	 54.5	[	 2]	B
	 $208,088	 4	sa-g	 52	 [	 3]	B
	 $542,875	 5	sa-g	 58	 [	 4]	
	 $507,625	 6	sa-g	 58	 [	 5]	
	 $206,500	 3	sa-g	 57.5	[	 6]	
	 $285,975	 4	sa-g	 56.5	[	 7]	
	 $396,350	 5	sa-g	 59	 [	 8]	
	 $265,250	 4	sa-g	 56	 [	 9]	

J Botes -4
A Mgudlwa
S Moodley
C Habib
M Yeni
R Fourie
M Thackeray
C Zackey
S Veale

0.0%
8.4%

11.4%
12.1%
12.4%
22.7%

3.8%
11.4%
10.7%

G S Kotzen
A Wright
D Kannemeyer
W Whitehead
A J Rivalland
P B Muscutt
G S Kotzen
D Kannemeyer
D Kannemeyer

8.1%
12.5%
11.2%
11.8%
12.1%
15.3%

8.1%
11.2%
11.2%

	 99	 102	
	 87	 87	
	 84	 82	
	 98	 94	 -2

	 94	 94	
	 98	 96	 -2
	 96	 91	
	 98	 96	
	 90	 90	
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 8	 Mr Master Starter
	 9	 William Rufus
	 3	 Rosh Kedesh
	 6	 Nelson Bay

6	 Nelson Bay	 31%
1	 Grinkov	 28%
4	 Beechamwood Boy	 22%
9	 William Rufus	 19%
5	 Prince Of Taranto	 11%

3	 Rosh Kedesh	 83%
8	 Mr Master Starter	 57%
5	 Prince Of Taranto	 57%
9	 William Rufus	 52%
4	 Beechamwood Boy	 39%

3	 Rosh Kedesh	 58%
9	 William Rufus	 43%
6	 Nelson Bay	 33%
5	 Prince Of Taranto	 33%
8	 Mr Master Starter	 33%

8	 Mr Master Starter	 1:20.30
3	 Rosh Kedesh	 1:21.13
5	 Prince Of Taranto	 1:21.32
9	 William Rufus	 1:21.49
2	 Ibutho	 1:22.23
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9:50 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R110,000 Fm 76 Handicap 
(Class Fm76) 
Class Record:	 19/10/2018	 Stelvio	 S Veale	 58.5kg	 1:34.61
Course Record:	 29/08/2020	 Guru’s Pride	 W Kennedy	 52.0kg	 1:32.67

1600m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:35.20

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 611614
	 2	 075903
	 3	 944109
	 4	 726601
	 5	 0173
	 6	 667224
	 7	 32214
	 8	 458405
	 9	 575122

p

p

p

p

p

q

p

Miss Lialah
Woodland Glade
Dame Mazona
Imperious Destiny
Kisshoten
Rafeef’s Choice
Vihaan’s Queen
Gardenia
Light Of Day

	 42-�5�-3-3
	 12-�1�-2-1
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 13-�3�-3-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 15-�1�-5-1
	 5-�1�-2-1
	 23-�3�-3-2
	 23-�2�-6-1

	 $384,000	 6	sa-m	 55	 [	 1]	
	 $121,000	 3	sa-f	 53	 [	 2]	
	 $71,250	 3	sa-f	 58.5	[	 3]	B
	 $253,500	 4	sa-m	 62	 [	 4]	H
	 $60,000	 3	sa-f	 60.5	[	 5]	
	 $182,712	 4	sa-m	 58	 [	 6]	t
	 $95,000	 3	sa-f	 60.5	[	 7]	
	 $242,625	 7	sa-m	 60.5	[	 8]	
	 $243,562	 4	sa-m	 58	 [	 9]	B

M Yeni
S Khumalo
T Godden
R A Venniker -1.5

J Gates
S Moodley
R Fourie
D Daniels
C Maujean

12.4%
15.3%

9.9%
10.1%

4.5%
11.4%
22.7%

5.7%
6.2%

G B Puller
M F de Kock
K Naidoo
A Wright
G Van Zyl (jnr)
W A Nel
G Van Zyl (jnr)
L Crawford
B D Botes

8.0%
13.1%

6.9%
12.5%
12.7%
14.9%
12.7%

7.2%
9.7%

	 66	 66	
	 82	 65	 -1
	 79	 76	
	 84	 80	 +2

	 80	 80	 +1
	 80	 72	
	 80	 80	
	 84	 77	
	 83	 72	
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 Kisshoten
	 1	 Miss Lialah
	 7	 Vihaan’s Queen
	 9	 Light Of Day

4	 Imperious Destiny	 53%
9	 Light Of Day	 33%
1	 Miss Lialah	 33%
7	 Vihaan’s Queen	 30%
2	 Woodland Glade	 28%

2	 Woodland Glade	 100%
9	 Light Of Day	 67%
4	 Imperious Destiny	 61%
1	 Miss Lialah	 24%
8	 Gardenia	 24%

7	 Vihaan’s Queen	 100%
9	 Light Of Day	 47%
8	 Gardenia	 38%
4	 Imperious Destiny	 33%
2	 Woodland Glade	 17%

1	 Miss Lialah	 1:35.33
9	 Light Of Day	 1:35.35
4	 Imperious Destiny	 1:35.65
8	 Gardenia	 1:36.98
7	 Vihaan’s Queen	 1:38.13
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10:25 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R110,000 Mr 72 Handicap 
(Class Mr72) 
Class Record:	 16/06/2019	 Duc D’orange	 L J Ferraris	 57.0kg	 1:33.25
Course Record:	 29/08/2020	 Guru’s Pride	 W Kennedy	 52.0kg	 1:32.67

1600m
GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:33.97

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 353654
	 2	 033856
	 3	 225062
	 4	 464471
	 5	 157057
	 6	 312650
	 7	 353116
	 8	 241964
	 9	 653844
	10	808524

p

q

q

q

p

p

q

q

p

p

Porfirio
Bom Bom
Action Stations
Release Me
Galaxy Explorer
Knight Warrior
Allaroundtheworld
King’s Island
Masterbling
Silent Trigger

	 18-�4�-0-3
	 12-�1�-0-2
	 29-�3�-4-3
	 22-�3�-1-1
	 12-�1�-0-1
	 65-�7�-11-4
	 29-�3�-5-4
	 11-�1�-1-1
	 11-�1�-0-1
	 31-�3�-3-1

	 $276,750	 5	sa-g	 56	 [	 1]	Bt

	 $79,000	 3	sa-g	 58.5	[	 2]	
	 $297,500	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	 3]	
	 $259,625	 4	sa-g	 61	 [	 4]	Bt

	 $73,500	 3	sa-g	 58	 [	 5]	B
	 $636,875	 7	sa-g	 57.5	[	 6]	B
	 $278,350	 5	gb-g	 59	 [	 7]	
	 $88,125	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 8]	Bt

	 $76,000	 4	sa-g	 52.5	[	 9]	B
	 $214,750	 5	sa-g	 56.5	[	10]	t

C Zackey
S Moodley
B Plaatjies -4
M Yeni
J Jacobs
R A Venniker -1.5
R Fourie
S Veale
A Mgudlwa
J Botes -4

11.4%
11.4%

6.7%
12.4%

9.7%
10.1%
22.7%
10.7%

8.4%
0.0%

K Naidoo
W Whitehead
P V Lafferty
P V Lafferty
A J Rivalland
D S Bosch
G I Rich
S H Ferrie
G B Puller
B D Botes

6.9%
11.8%

7.0%
7.0%

12.1%
10.9%

8.2%
10.5%

8.0%
9.7%

	 67	 64	 -1
	 85	 72	 -2
	 79	 72	 +2
	 84	 74	 +2

	 83	 71	 -6
	 88	 67	 -2
	 79	 70	
	 80	 75	 -2

	 75	 57	 -1
	 86	 65	
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Action Stations
	 4	 Release Me
	 5	 Galaxy Explorer
	 6	 Knight Warrior

7	 Allaroundtheworld	 67%
3	 Action Stations	 61%
4	 Release Me	 53%
1	 Porfirio	 42%
8	 King’s Island	 36%

7	 Allaroundtheworld	 36%
3	 Action Stations	 32%
1	 Porfirio	 30%
4	 Release Me	 29%
8	 King’s Island	 29%

8	 King’s Island	 42%
3	 Action Stations	 31%
10	Silent Trigger	 29%
5	 Galaxy Explorer	 27%
1	 Porfirio	 22%

3	 Action Stations	 1:34.05
8	 King’s Island	 1:34.32
1	 Porfirio	 1:35.41
10	Silent Trigger	 1:35.83
2	 Bom Bom	 1:35.97


